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Deceased Persons' g~ta te., 

THE PuBLIC TRUST OFFICE OF NEW ZEALAND. - INCORPORATED UNDER 'rHE PROVISIONS OF THE PUBLIC TRUST OFFIOII 
ACT, 1908. 

P ARTICULARS of the Estates of Deceased Persons placed uuner the Charge of the PUBI,IC TRUSTEE during the 
Month of June, 1916. 

,,; 
Z Name of Deceased. 

1 I Aiken, William C. 
2 . Atty, Louis .Tames 

3 Baker, Leonard Francis" .. 
4 Bennett, James .. 
5 Berry, Samuel 
6 Biggs, William 
7 Bingham, Ernest .. 
8 Bond, Augustine § 
9 Bradley, James .. 

10 Brittan, Edward Guise-t 
11 Brown, Christopher 
12 Brown, Allen Henry 
13 Bruce, Hugh Smith t 
14 Bycroft, William .. 
15 Campbell, M. B ... 
16 Cassin, W. or W. J. 
17 Chambers, William Wright 

18 Chesney, James .. 
19 Chishohn, Thomas Ledman 
20 Clunan, James 
21 Collinson, Albert George Victor t 
22 Conley, Ethel Annie 
23 Cooley, J. E. 
24 Davidson, Joseph Hampton * 
25 De Rosa, Emanuel 
26 Dobbie, GeoNe 
27 Donald, William George .. 

28 Elliott, Elizabeth 
29 Enwright, Francis Bernard .. 
30 Eyles, Thomas Charles t 
31 Farquhar, John .. 
32 Fegan, E. G. 
33 Ferris, Joseph 
34 Finl'yson, John .. 
35 Ford, William 
36 Freeman, Rona .. 
:: 7 Garth, George Edward 

38 Giles, Ralph t 
39 Gilman, John James t 
40 Godwin, Neville Herbert * 
41 Grindle, Albert Edward 

42 Hall, Thomas William .. 
43 Hamilton, John .. 
44 Hamilton, William 
45 Handley, Harry t 
46 Hardy, Jot 
47 Hawkes, James .. 
48 Heim, Josef 
49 Hockley, Bert or Bertie Charles * 
50 Holt, Samuel 
51 Horner, R<tymond t 
52 Hunter, Timothy Barton 
53 Johnson, Luoy Annie 
54 Jones, Mary 
55 Kelly, James William 
56 Lawrie, John Glen Skinner 

57 Lewis, Mary 
58 Liddell, Herbert MeN. 
59 Little, Peter 
60 Lotter, Leonard .. 
61 Mackay, James .. 
62 Marshall, James .. 
63 Marshall, William Robert t 
64 McBride, Neal W. 
65 McGrath, Hugh .. 
66 McKinlay, Euphemia 
67 McQueen, Dunoan 
68 Morrison, James .. 
69 Morse, Charles B. M. 
70 Mullins, John 

New Zealand 
Residence. 

Christchurch 
Otorohanga 

Waiau .. 
Dunedin 
Napier .. 
Nelson .. 
In vercargill 
Papakura 
Invercargill 
Parnassus 
Westport 
Auckland 
Oamaru .. 
Ngaruawahia 
Dunedin 
Christchurch 
Auckland 

Hokitika 
, Auckland 
I Westport 

Kokere .. 
Winton .. 
Wellington 
Invercargill 
Wellington 
Opunake 
Ngaruawahia 

Eketahuna 
Auckland 
Blenheim 
Dunedin 
Wellington 
Dunedin 
Auckland 
Hokitika -
Wellington 
Scott's Gap 

Hamilton 
Invercargill 
Napier .. 
Blackball 

Kelso 
Wanganui 
Greymouth 
Hikurangi 
Wellington 
Thames 
Wanganui 
Dunedin 
Auckland 
Wellington 

Kait;na 
Auckland 

Nelson .. 
Waipawa 
Lyttelton 
Turua .. 
Dunedin 
Lawrence 
Christchuroh 
Wellington 
Dunedin 

Auckland 
Bluff 
Christchurch 
Cambridge 

* Died of wounds. t Killed in action. 

I 
Occupation. 

I I 

Date 
of 

Death. 
Remarks. 

-I ~-~----
Printer 
Butcher .. 

--I --,-
28/2/16 Testate. 
lO/2/16 Workers' Compen. 

Shepherd .. 
Farmer 
Mental patient 
Farmer 
Police sergeant 
Railway clerk 
Farmer 
Shepherd .. 
Carpenter .. 
Retired 
Engine·driver 
Farmer 
Married woman 
Commercial traveller 
Timber· worker 

Retired merchant 
Retired farmer 
Miner 

I Sawmill hand 
Married woman 
Gentleman 

I Farmer 

II Buliard.m~~ker Platelayer .. 

Widow 
Labourer 
Not yet known 
Labourer .. 

Min~~ 
Marine engineer 
Butcher .. 
Married woman 
Sawmill hand 

Labourer .. 
Grocers' assistant 
Artilleryman 
Coal·miner 

Ploughman 
Gentleman 

I Ironmoulder 
Miner .. 

I Gasfitter .. 
I Merchant .. 

Tailor .. 
Telegraph linesman .. 

i Labourer 
Farmer 

I Retired " 
Married woman 
Widow 

I Gentleman 
Labourer .. 

Widow 
Carpenter .. 
Barman 
Shoemaker 
Farmer 
Retired storeman 
Hotel porter 
Caretaker .. 
Blacksmith 
Domestic duties 
Farmer 
Store hand 
Retired railwayman 
Road·worker 

•• ! 

t Died on active service. 

20/8/15 
23/4/16 
30/5/16 
22/5/16 
7/6/16 

25/4/15 
9/6/16 

28/8/15 
21/1/16 
9/3/16 

Unknown 
13/3/15 
26/5/16 
16/4/16 
27/5/16 

1/5/16 
30/11/15 
18/3/16 
6/11/15 
22/5/16 

1/9/11 
8/8/15 

24/5/16 
27/5/16 
6/12/15 

27/6/16 
28/5/15 
8/5/15 

15/8/15 
25/1/16 
16/5/16 
1/6/16 
8/4/16 

23/5/16 
13/4/16 

8/8/15 
-/5/15 

25/8/15 
8/3/16 

23/8/15 
11/6/16 
2/4/16 
5/6/16 
8/8/15 

30/4/16 
1/5/16 
8/8/15 

15/4/16 
19/5/16 
8/5/16 

27/7/08 
7/4/16 
9/6/16 
-/1/16 

12/8/16 
5/6/16 

22/4/16 
1/4/16 

16/5/16 
27/5/16 
2/5/15 
4/6/16 

30/5/16 
14/5/16 
14/4/16 
7/8/15 

27/4/16 
24/2/16 

sation Act. 
Testate. 

" Intestate. 
Testate. 
Intestate. 
Testate. 
Intestate. 
Workers' Compen. 

sation Act. 
Testate. 
Intestate. 
Testate. 

Int;state. 
Testate. 

Int~~tate. 
Workers' Compen­

sation Act~. 
Testate. 

Int;state. 
Workers' Compen. 

sation Act. 
Testate. 

Wo~kers' Compen. 
sation Act. 

Testate. 

Int~~tate. 
Testate. 

Int;state. 

Test~te. 
" Workers' Compen 

sation Act. 
Testate. 

1nt;state. 

" Testate. 
Intestate. 
Testate. 

Wo~kers' Compen. 
sation Aot. 

---- ~----- --
§ Drowned at Anzac. 


